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Getober 27, 1917..

e, Walter D, Elrod
; s mm.

3 Dear Siri-

I enclose herewith 011 and Gas Lease
on 80 acres of land in which) Prances Pe IR
has a half interest, this lease properiy signed
by Frances. The land in question is deserided
as Tollow:

Weat Half (v%) of Scuth Rast
Quarter (SEl), Sectien 13
Township 19 Horth Range 13
Bast.

- Receipt &s alse acinowledzed of a
check for $85.00 frrm Nr. Barten, this check
made payable te Francis Perryman. This has
been placed te her credit.

I am returning herewith the first check
for $60.00 which ¥r. Burton sent to yrances.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.,
ERD=-Incl osures ,

Copy to Mr. Gabe E. Parkep
Suparintendent vive Civiiizea Tribves




WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
OKMULGEE, OKLA.

Oct. 2, 1914,

lir, John Francis, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I am just in receipt of a telephone
message from Mr. Burton of Tulsa, Oklshoma, in
wnhich he requests me to write you that he wauld
pay Eighty-five Dollars($85.00) for the half int-
erest of Irances Perryman in the land described
in the oil and gas mining leage mailed you some-
time since.

He requests that you have the lease executed
and draw on him at Tulsa, Oklahoms for Twenty-five
Dollars($25.00).

He is anxious to close this mutter up immed-
iately, hence this offer,

Please give this matter your immediate attention
and oblige me with & reply at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

Yntier Tlewd,

WED/B.




e il

Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

L4 ASE I S Holdemile
Jir:in-0-2a-17 - Bepariment of the Iuterinr e g%‘ém

Enc. Hnited States Indian Servicr Fatean,’ . PauisValley
SUBJECT: In re Fine Tivilized Trilwes

bonus value BEN PERRYMAN

lease. Musltogee. Oklahoma.

September 24, 1917.
9Yohn Prancis, Jr.,

Supt. U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, FPenmnsylvania.

Dear Mr, Francis:-

I have your letter of the 18th instant en-
cloging an 0il and gas mining lease on commercial form
covering the allotment of BEN PERRYMAN, and it is noted that
you  state you are enclosing a letter from one Walter
D, Elrod, which letter you evidently failed to enclose,
a8 same did not accompany your letter.

In connection therewith you are advised that
the United States 0il Inspector reports that the maps in
his office show no favorable development immediately ad-
jacent to the land contained in the lease above mentioned,
that three-guarters of a mile due East of the East line of
this 80 acres, a dry hole has been completed to the depth
of 1970 feet in the NE cornmer of the SW/4 of Section 11,
Township 19, Range 14, and that one-half mile North of the

North line another failure has been completed, the exact



John Francis, Jr. #2.

location of which land being the NW corner of the NE/4
of Seection 11, Township 19, Range 14.

It is not considered that these failures
condemn this propertj for development and operation,
and it is believed that the B0 acres involved has &
bonus value at this time of $2.00 to $3.00 per sacre,
with provision to drill on same, |

As the termg of the lease as drawn provide
that a rental of $1.00 per acre each quarter, or $4.00
per annum, in the event a well is not drilled,the office
feels that the execution of this lease would be to the
best interests of the 2llottee. The lease submitted

is returned herewith,

Very truly yours,

3

Pive Civilized TpifekF Q\__’



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully
bt U

BRIEF

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

FRANCES PERRYMAN . . ... EA R

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME!:

Pate ot entolent - e 191

Termof envollment, . .. T AWE i . e ) years

Printed by Carligle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000

Important— Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at... Carlisle, Pennavlvania ..

of . Frances Perryman . .female.  ; date of birth. August 237, 1899
(Name of Child) (Sex)
el ol
T aibe) iy v e
— - = = =
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
{Bkh Tndian and Engliab) ! Dead | TRIBE ‘ BAND Taoias Broos

- = = = - X | I W = =l |‘__ —
Ben Perryman ... ... dead Creek ‘ 1=8

................ T |
Sophia Perryman. .. .. dead | non-citizen

I, . Samuel J. Checote ..., dohereby voluntarily consent and agree to.this minor's

enrollment in said school for a period of... e t: éth -
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools. =iy
The said child has been enrolled in the followmg schools:

_years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

|
DATE oF D
NAME OF SCHOOL e R‘;L e 5 :Q::A::E CAUSE | GRADE
| [ Il
Beg a,sﬂ Public. i}” % eol.. 1906 1. 1911 . |.-¢lose of temm | bEn grads. ..o
be gés 3 As | |
lazareth Inst it te - 2 n " " i n

greth Instifyte | 1013 L e M e e

s |

; ) PR S e
| |

WA

(Parent. xu dlan ’oi: nexEor kin)

P. 0. address: bkmuluvzlmug

Two Witnesses: R.F.D. # 2




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find...her.  to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tubereulosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Physician at Okmulges,. .Okla.A¢

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

THIB. oo 8th. _dayof. . Octcber . ... .,h6 1914

[ﬁw B G

SPECIAL

This form must be exeeuted in duplicate when a ¢hild is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases,



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Oot. 24, 1914.

Mr. Samuel J. Checote,
Route 8, Box 15
Okmulge=, Ox1a.
Dear Sir:
I hereby acknowledge receipt of $167.00,

covering tuition for Francle Perrymon, unrestricted

Cresk pupil, from October 34th, 1914, to Octover
24th, 1615,
Respectfully,

Supervisor in Charge.
CVP:LG



October 38, 1914,

Mr. John B, Brown,
Supervisor U, 8. Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Okla,
Dear Mrx. Brown:
Mr, Checote arrived here last Friday with his

three pupils. h‘\?ffoea Perryman %ppeara very much dis=

¥
R )

L—

satisfied, and the matron is having considerable trouble
with her, She does not want to go to school and insists
that Mr. Checote t0ld her she might return home if I would
approve of it, I have already written Mr. Clascote regard-
ing the matter. It appears that the girl had some trouble
at a Catholic Mission School, and if we cannot control her
here, there is a Catholic school at Reading, Pennsylvania,
where we now have three Indian girls, and I am sure they
will be able to control her there, if Mr. Checote will
approve of her transfer to that school, All of the other
Five Tribes students appear to be getting along very well,
and after they become a little more accustomed %o the place,
I believe they will develop into vsry good studentsa,

Very sinoerely yours,

OHL:SR Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE.

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF INDIAN SCHOOLS,

SAC AND FOX. 5 AND SENECA A ES. OKLAHOMA: POT AND 0 AGENCIES,

AND THE SCHOOLS OF THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES,

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, Oct,21,1514,

. Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
U.8.Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr, Lipps:
My, S8amuel J. Checote comes with three pupils,

namely:

George W. Chscote

Frances Perryman

Joe Hicks.

Frances Perryman comes as g pay pupils All the
others are paying their own tPfansportation and incidental
expenses, Application blanks are enclosed herewith. These
pupils were intending tc come with Mr, Ballard but were unsble
to reach luskogee in time to join the party.

Uy, Samuel J. Checote was a former pupil of Carlisle

and I would thank you for any courtesies you may be able to

show him.

Encl. Supervisor.

JBB=GH
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WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CHMULGEE, OKLA,

October 31lst, 1914,

Mr, 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in charge,
Carlisle, Penna.
Dear Nr. Lippsi=
vour favor of the 26th to hand and in

reply will say that I never told wrancis Perryman

that if she did not wish to stay at Carlisle she
might return home. I put her in Carlisle because
I thought it was the best thing to do for her and
it is my wish and desire that she remain there.

My son and ward George W. Checote has
written me asking fcr meney. I left some in your
charge and you may give him such small sums &as you

may think necessary.

Very respectfully,

@/W%W ‘
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Nov.2,1914.

lir. Smmuel J. Checdte,
' Oknulgee, Okla.

Dear Sir:

I have a letter from Superviscr C.H, Lipps, of .
Carlisle, in which he states that Frances Perryman ie very
much dissatisfied and that the matron 1s Ihs;'in.g eons;l.darable
trouble with her. Mr. Lippe states that she does not want
to go to school and insists that you told her she might

raturn home if the Supervisor approved. lr. Lippe suggests
that the girl might be sent to the Catholic Schoeol at
hending,Pa,.,shere there are already three Indian girle,in
case she should continue %o be difficult of management.
Please let me know at once what you wish done in

/the matter,or whether you wish this girl returned to yom
if she does not get on well at Carliele.
Respectifully,

e Wf;’?é J/t}

B~GH Supervisor.
\?ﬁrbon to Sapervisor Lipph.
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October 36, 1914,

Mr., Samuel Checote,
Okmulgee, Okla,

Dear wr. Checote:

N Franoaa Parryman éame to my office this morning

R i

and stated that you told her just before you lsft Carlisle
that if she did not wish to stay here she might return
home, She says she does not wish to stay at Carlisle,
and I told her that she could not go unless I had written
consent from you to that effect. Please advise me what
action you desire taken in this matter.

Very respectfully,

OHL:SR Supervisor in Charge.
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WALTER D. ELROD VE . REGe, Lty
ATTORMEY AT LAW i = & 0 (q%
OKMULGEE, OKLA., k YO |/ 5 it i
Wio > :
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November 4th, 1914.

Mr. John @. Brown, .
Supervisor Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Oklahoma.

Dear Sir:-

Mr. Samuel J. Checdéte, guardian of Francis

——r—————r

Perryman, has requested me to answer your letter of
November 2nd in reference to Franéis' Gonduect in school

at Carlisle. It is the guardian's desire that Mr. Lipps
send her to Catholic School at Reading, Pa., if he thinks
it is the best thing for the girl., In any event .b.e does
not wish her returned to him, but wants her kept in schoel

at either Carlisle or Reading.

Very truly yours,

[ e B




April 17th,1915.

I have your faver of the 14th, enclosing check for
15.00 for your ward Frances E.Perryman which will be handed
her as desired.

Respectiully,

W.H .M, Supervisor in charge.



e g e e R gy H—_ =y ¥
Very truly yours,
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April 6th, 1915,

My, Samuel Checoie,
Okmulgee, Oklahoma.

My desr Mr. Checote:

Prances Perryman\hes come to this office vith a
reguest that you be asked for sn amount of sbout #12.00
for her persomal use. She desires to pay for a pair of
glasses and to purchase & pair of shoes,

In view of the fact that Frances has made her re-

quest so reasonable a one 1 respestfnily recommend that

it be granted snd that you send to me the amount she de
gires to use.

Very trauly yours,

HKM ., Supervisor in Charge.
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Aug. 24th, 1915,

¥r, Samuel J. Checote,
Okmulgee, Dklshoma,
My dear Sir:

At the request of your warﬁ,‘gfffigg_ggzzggggL

I am asking you to send an amount of ten doliars for
her personal nze, As the girl's reguest is so nodeat

a one I respectfully recommend that it be granted if ahe
has any fands at all to her credit that may be expended
for personal needs,

Very respectfully,

HX, Acting Superintendent.
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Dec. 6th, 1915.

Mr, Samuel J. Checote,
Okmulgee, Oklahoma.

Dear K¥r. Chegote:

Your ward, Frances Perryman, hes requested me .

to ask you for an &muuﬁt of $20.00 of her monsy. OGhe
degires to use {he pawme 8t the Chriatmas UTime and it
will be appreciated if you can have such an amount sent
hers without delay. In view of the fact that Frances is
80 very reasonable in her request 1 respectfaliy recom-
mand that it be granted,

Very respectifully,

BRM, Superintendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Caalisle,Pa,.

Feb.29th,,I916.

Mr.Meyer:

Just recently Francis Perryman's eyes were refr;‘fd and fitted
with glagses. I have not heard her complain since but will make
it a point to ask her again in regard to her eyes, You can safely
assure Mr.Chicote that there is no cause for anxiety. |

Respectfully,

§2%?;;%%; 72 4/ﬁ?



« Ssxuel 7., Checote,
Okrnlgea, Oklsghoma.
Dear ¥r., Checote:

Your letter of the 4th instant has been received
end the two checks in the amounts of lE.00 esoh have

been endorsed hy Frances Ter: 1 anpd your spon deorge and

are now o thelr eredit.
The inguiry conte’ned in yeur letier rsgarding the
eondition of Frances Perrynan's eyesight was brought to
the attentlon of our sencul plyuvleian gnd? this afternoon
he subrmitted s atatement as Lollows to b forvarded to you:
“Juat recently srancss Jerrvyman's eyos were re-
fraeted and fitted wito glasgsss. I Gave not heard
her cownlain 3ince buv wiil mske 1t a polint to ask
her agein in ragard to her ayes. You ¢an safely as-
sure d¥r. Checote thet there i8 no esuse Lor snxiety.”
‘s glagses ars furnishad our students at wholesale
ratos the amount of $1F,00 vou have sent Tor Frsnces's use
will be more than sufficiert to per Pr them.
Very truly youwrs,

"M, saperintendent,



WALTER D. ELROD
ATTOSNEY AT LAW
OKMULGEE. OKLA.
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April Bth, 1916.

Mr. Senmel J. Chesote,
Oxmalgee, Okls.

ldy dear HEr. Cheecole:

Tour ward, Frances Eerﬂa,n. nas been at thils

s®P1ce this morning to reguest that we ask you to gend
nar an avount of #15.00 for personal expenscs. i 1s
respoet fully reeommended that such an smount b8 Al lowed
ner and thet won forverd 1t heve to ke placed Lo her
erndit,

Yevy vedgpeetimlly,

wye, Gunerintendent.



June 8th, 1916,

lir. Semmel J. Checote,
R. F. D,, Olamlgee, Oklahoma,
My deer Mr, Checote:
Frences Perrymen came to this office this morning

to esk whether eny srrangements have been mede for hor
golng home for the summer vecetion moniths, When she
wes informed thet no such errongemenis heve been msde she
requested that you be esked whether she mey come home,

I should prefer %o have Frances remein here until
her period of enrolment has terminated, but whatever you
recommend I will endeavor to have carried out.

Very respectfully,



b
Sept. 26th, 1916,

Mr, A, 8. Wyly, i
Buperviaor of Indian Schools, '
Mugkogee, Okla,

On August 22nd a letter ss follows was addressed to
lr. Saxmel J., Checote at Olumulgee, Oklahoma:

B T

Y

_ an, has come to this
SauGEt L ; you be asked to send
her about $25.00 of her mnmey. She desires to
make purcheses in preparation for the opening day
of school and as she has been very moderste in
her demsnds during the wvascation months it is re-
gpectfully recommended that her request be granted.
If the money is sent direct to me it will be hend-
}g& in the usnal way thru our school benker's of-
e,

iy, Checote hag not complied with the request and es
the girl is snxious to have the use of the very limited sum %
ghe wents now I respectfully ask that some assistance be giv- j;
en. Trsnces has developed into a fine young ledy and os she k
is not o spendthrift I believe lir, Checote should cooperate
by giving prompt considerstion of requests that are submitted
to ﬂim.

Very respectfully, T

HIGH, Superintendent.



Avg, 22nd, 1916,

iy, Sezmel J. Chocote,
Olzmlgee, Oklohoms,
liy dear Hr, Chocote:

Tour word, Frances Perryman,

has come to this
office with s request that you be asked %o send her sbout
$25400 of her money. She @esires to make purchases in
preparation for the opening dey of school and as she hes
been very moderate in her demenés during the vacation
monthe 1% is respectfully recommended that her request be
granted, If the money is sent direet to me it will be )
handled in the usual way thru our school banker's office,

Very respectfully,

HEI, Superintendents



e m————

5 WALTER D. ELROD

‘B ATTORNEY AT LAW

WDE: HS

OKMULGEE, OKLA.

Sept. 25th, 1916,

Mr. O« A, Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Ggrlisle, Pa.

Dear XY
Please find enclosed two cashierdchecks,
s __\_—-'—-—..,\ "
one to\frances E. Bea;ymeﬂ’in the sum of $25:QQ,54’€#¢ 414%ﬂi
o _ =t (A 2 2
and one to George W. Cheggete ia the sum of($15.00. :

S s i

You will plea_sé hand these minors this money s you %_’ﬁ % %

I e Jé" @j?“}’
think they need it, ﬂﬂ/;:z‘/ Vi
9%/5 |

Very truly yours,




November 3, 1916.

t from your ward, ¥
me. If you a@m#c é-f.. her re~
necessery smount to pey her

se and I will send her to you.
‘ ~ Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
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Information reg@rdmg pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
{ Federal aid.

t (a1
i ‘—"L’J'
l?// Iate of report : "’{ E’
f"f’ @ P
!\‘J_\ s
Name of ehild. S - [& (o i e T e ol . Grade. @&5{3

i \

Home post office_ b 'fé;v =7 LM,/[.%—R_J\ '\jd-&_ (Q@JJ;:_/_? B oo N S s fesiee ol

Tribe Q_w K_L-I'E» el 5 = Degree of Indian blood - ] B o e

9
How many acres of land do you own ol "f& o e Location ‘J tg/‘/‘—”' Z. L/@EA./ @'M«

What is the annual income from your land . E\ G = ‘*—:f_ "7:'; T T Y 2 R ANy -
Do you have anyv other income :L*J = l—:_\-_l_-t-‘_-?f.LA R Aangadls How much ey e e e

Is vour father living \’V‘L.,o____{'\_ﬂ_ (&) O?_,LCL&,' > e e i e S

Father's name %m,—-—%-»mﬁu L = __ ERSAM T Ryl
A Y I\

Home post office e = e e e el e

Tribe. Q)—%S‘é XQ' A T R Degree of Indian blood C&f: \’hA-ZL __%_’Y_\-r_@_’k_«.l‘:____
[s he a citizen \%ﬁ E e Ty e L er! Tl o e m e e e

How tmueh land does he own e St Allotment No U_[ b k“_/\,d-{+ LQf’V\'G: A

What is its estimated value = == e e Sl e e e e e T
Y‘\.,ajlr < '

What is the annual income from his land d i 2 (5 % = L Y, D R ISR R ] L

) R e e R A O T e e o e T e P e

If 50, how much______. o b T e e e e o = ==

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property

[s vour mother living = {TLS o s \/ L, . - =

Motherls name - e st e e e L e i e i —mdeae——ane——n

Home post oftice ; = il P e & S-S o~ m—— e == e e
5. 3

o Lo ~(: 1

Pribe {__.u_;_ﬁ?- e e = e B> Degree of Indian blood ¥ oo SRR i By

Is she-a eitizen St s sy o e T e e e

Q
Tow much land does vour mother own g/\r\&_ M‘m -/Ed_m_/lﬁ Allotment No . e e
What is its estimated value.



What is the annual income from her land. . .. ________

Does she have any otherincome e
Hrsosdhoneiehe 2o oo S e e e
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property. . ey, e e e e el

With whom do vou make your home S \ ('X L S, S &M_A\K\-_’_ o SUBERA Y Py . LT

How many rooms in the house _____ ..Lh..m:x‘r_r.’m._- e T BT N RTo e =

How many live in the house __O____JL./_UT@Q._ Lary, Al Efu.. \.QM ‘
How far is your home from nearest public school 'l/ Wu-/é.ﬂ 4. Vf-/ﬂ( W
Why do you not attend that sehool ___(*[,{zf{, ‘-—Mj W‘Z{/ﬂ/f_/“‘o

| =) ¢
How many teachers employed there. -Z' == ’:' dﬁ Ww«?/ Alata—ut, __'-»_'-.t/."-// /.‘—:% lag.a <
How many grades maintained . . [‘\.AJZL %"w 2 e — Lwis | L

How many months of school each year _ / S V!]é/{a Fovell oy Tt B Wl e

4.
&,

Did you ever attend a publie school /%6/_&?) 3 el WP T Wy S o | D S e e
If so, how long . Q_jﬂfu‘.z?[ Tf..(%f(-.-f{:’!—fﬁ'_t . Where J ﬁi f;'sd {ﬁﬂé&/
How many brothers of sechool ave have you. {,"Y/C_E’ -

How many sisters of school age have you //C/!’L/G{ /L e = Wl | ol = e P=T N -0 e

Superintendent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should bz filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the supzrintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubf, suparintendents should make propsr remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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Electric Supplies.

600 bulbs, Mazda 16 C. P.

2008s. A8 B 32 CUR

12 switches, single pole.

12 4 double pole.

1,000 ft. lamp cord, No. 18, cotton covered.
18 Ib. fuse wire, 2 Ibs. each of 6, 10, 12, 15,20, 25, 30, 45, 50 amp.
10 Ib. fuse wire, 5 Ib. each 75 and 100 amp.
1 doz. plugs, attachment.

6 current tap, Edison base.

1 doz. socket keys.

1 doz. socket bushing, hard rubber.



me and I -m y&m mm to Mr‘ﬁmu.h m&,
wtw@-

A3 Supsrintendent.



WALTER D. ELROD
_/ ATTORNEY AT LAW
L OKMULGEE, OKLA.
®
~7

December 11, 1916,

Mre. O« A« Lipps,
Supte. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Psa.
Dear 3ir:
Please find eanclosed my cheek to

Frances l. Perrymand in the sum of $285.00.

You will please hand this minor this money
as you think she needg it.

Yery truly yours,

ol



Deosember 14, 1916

Mr, Walter D, Elrod,
Okmulgee, Okla,
Dear Sir:
I am in receipt of your letter of the 1lth
instant enclosing a check for $#35,00 for Frances E.
Parrtman and have %o advise that sam= has been placed
t0 her oredit here,

Yours very truly,

Chief Jlerk in Charge.

LG



905

January 22, 1917%7.

¥r. Samuel Checote,
Okmmlgee, Oklahoms.

Dear Sir:

Frenges Perryman has come to me with the
request thaet you send her $35.00 for her use from her
funds in your hands. She wanis to use & part of this
amount to defray her sxpenses to Washington on March

3rde If you approve of her having the amount requested,

: you can sSend me & check and I will be glad to supervise

the expenditurs thareof.
Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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January 35, 1917

7;3§$-Qf’¥bﬂt'ia$tsr o the 33nd

your check for $85.00 mads payable

Yours very truly,

Chiasf Qlerk in Charge,

LG



~ Jenuary 35, 1917

_—

il -
=

t of your letter o the 33nd

sck for 435,00 made payable

IR Tt S



WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW.
'OKMULGEE, OKLA.

January 33, 1217.

Hr, 0. A. _L'_ipps-;,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
 Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
Dear Sir:
Please find inclosed my check, as Guardian of
Frances Perryman, in the sum of $35.00, which you will
kindly place to her credit, and give her such sums of

money as you may deem right and proper.

Very truly yo ux'f?v_._

WDE : MM

ey
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February 26, 1917.

¥re Samuel J. Cuecota

Okmulzse, Oklahoma.
Dear Cirie

_Frances Perryman comes to me with a request that I write
you for more money as zhe ig going to Sasiilngton this coming Sature
day and wilil need a 11itfle gpending money. She inferms me that ghe

spent mest of what you gsent her last, for necessary clothing.

You can use your owmn Judzment in thies matier and send her
whatever amount yveu think best. Yeu will prebably have te telegraph
it ag the time is short.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



204

B, 8. Ja ‘mi.’-'.?f‘tﬁ
ORmlgse, JRiAhoMAe

Dear Sirie

Your ward, Frances Perryuarn, comes o me

with a regusst that I write you fexr gome of her meney
in your handse You can send a cieck made payable to
me as superintendent, for whatever amcunt you think
beste

¥ranesa alge askg ne to gay that she
has noet had a letter from you for a leng tims and
shie would 1ike te hear fron }ou,

Very truly yours

\
Superintendent.



May 29, 1917.

HI‘. 351,‘; J..;, .'_' & ‘, :
R Pe D #2.
Ckmulgee, Okla.

Dear Sir:

Frances Perryman hag decided to

gpend her éﬁmmar vacation with you and I am
enclosing herewith a vocation request blank
for your signsture if you spprove.

Upon receipt of money aough to
pay for her ticket Carlisle to Okmulgee, and
elso enough to pay for her return to the school
in the fall, I will take upr the matter of send=-
ing Frances to you.

Very truly yours,

R Superintendent.



N

-

203

vh

s June 11, 1917.
e Frs

i = % )
_)}%- a7 Rl

SRR
Gabe E. Parker, Sépt.,

Five Civilized Tribes Schools,

Muskogee, Okle.

Dear Sir:

Your letter enclosing one from [rences
Porryman, & pupil of this school, relative %o her
gpending her vsocation at home this summer has been
received.

I wrote some time ago to Frances' guardian
Mre. Samuel J. Checote of Ckmulgee, relative to this
matter, but have nmever heard from hime If he does
not approve of her spending her vacation at home
he should let me know so that the matter can be settled.

Prances is getting along very nicely here but
the fsot that so many of her friends are going home
at this time has likely made her diessatisfied &nd
enxious to go too. I have no objection to her going
if she has & good home to which to go, but will awailt
your recommendastion amd that of her gusrdisn before
taking any further action.

Ls 81l arrangements have been completed for

lMadeline Keel to go to her home this evening I am re-






R———

m ‘E_ r Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:
D re _OENT, P SORTG b T Hugo,
en 5 _ _ Nowata, McAlester,
o & 4L D Olemu Ao
“ & 3 -- 0P Bepartment of the Interior Moskoges,  Madil
6~6-1"7-=FEncl, Sallisaw, =~ Chickasha,
Beturn home Hinited States Judian Sernice Patesd; Paals Valley.
of Frenees Five Givitized Tribies
Perrymen,ees
Muskogee, Oklahoma. June &, 1917,
o Superintendent of Indisn School,
Gerlisie, Pennsylvanic.
Dear Sir:-
There is enclossd a letter, dated the 3lst
ultimo, from Frances B. Perryman asking that she be
allowed to reburn home during vacation.
It will be eppreciasted if you will return
this letter to me with adviee as to whether you be-

liaeve

should be ellowed to returie

Sincerely yours,

r,éuperintegdent for the
Civilized Trihes.



lstter snelesing chsek 1 hed & note
Frances asking me to write youn for
mung money which indicates that

m

of the smowlll you sent for spending money
for her or do you prefer that I return

the check ss you sent it and mail me snother
check for whatever amount you think best
that she sho@ld have for spemding.

Frances would also like to know
how much she resliges from her land every
FaaTle

Trusting that this decision regard-
ing her remeining here this sunmer is satis-
factory to you, I am,

Very truly yours,

D& Superintendeyit.



WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
OKMULGEE, OKLA.

July 17, 1217,

Supt, of the @arlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Dear Sir:

Will you please permit my ward,
Frances E. Perryman, to return to Oklahoma
for her vacation, Please find enclosed ny
check for $85,00 o pay for her transporta-

tion,
Very truly yours,

WDE-U
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WALTER D. ELROD

ATTORNEY AT LAW

OKMULGEE, OKLA. : /

August 16, 1917,

lr, John Francis, Jz.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Bir:

Your letter of July 85, 1217, at
hand, and in reply will say that yoa may re-
tain the w85 00 I gent you recently, and glve
it to F Perryman as you see fis, She
is in your care, 5%§'T'wiah you to deal with
her as you think right and proper,

_ Frances' own allotment reats for
$300,00 per year, the elghty at Hamilton Switch,
in whlch ghe owns a one-half interest, rents

for $80,00 per year and the eighty east of Tulsa,
$100,00 per year, out of which must be paid taxea
and repairs. The taxes on her own allotment
last year were $103.00.

Hoping this reply is satisfactory,
I beg to remain

Yours truly,

WDE- JM % M@



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL CLASS OF SERVICE [SYMBOL
Day Message Day Message
Day Letter Blue Day Letter Biue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
waords)this isa day message. Other-

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isa day message. Other-

wise its character is indicated by the wise its character is indicated by the
symbaol appearing after the check. | NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GECORGE WF ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT | symbol appearing after the check,

I . D 13l dime |
?' Z’W 10 e / .
RECEIVED AT 180 West High St. N /

Carlisle, Pa. U/‘;b

2G S 49 NL.

TULSA OKLA SEP ) i O )

SUPT OF INDIAN SCHOOLS
CARLISLE PAe

FRANC IS PERRYMAN

UNDERSTAND HARTS HERE HAVE SENT SIXTY DOLLARS TO

FOR OBL LEASE ON HER HALF INTEREST IN LAND IN

SECTICN THIRTEEN TOWNSH IP NINETEEN RANGE THIRTEEN WILL GIVE EIGHTY

COLLARS FOR LEASE ON HER |INTEREST |F ACCEPTED WIRE MY EXPENSE
= U .

WHEN | WILL SEND MONEY AND LEASE FOR EXECUTICN,

A R HAUN
g865AM SEP 18TH 1917
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CHARLES E. STALKER
011 amd Gas
TULSA, ORLAHNOMA

Sept . 230th., I°I7,

Supt. I mian Schodls.
Carlisle, Pa.,

Dear Sir;

I have your telegram signed by Francis relative to an oil and
gas lease on her half interest in her land in section I3 Township
I9 Range I13.

Then she has decided to lease this land I would like 1 © know
what ehe wante for it before leaseing to others. Will appreciate
your advising me.

Yours truly,

of
G.

K 4.3
- b wLep o ,ééﬂ



MEMORANDUM COPY

\ TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Keep cupy on this form for your files. —
2, Me:g confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. o Will NOT be pted if pr i1 by Tele~
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. ﬁmp!;f(.‘,ofn?a.r;y attached to bill for tolls, in
! eu original message.
iver’s No.— Time Filed— TN R, ¥ oy TR
ReEa g ke Paxw Word _Day. . Government rate—Toll, $
R e — (Day or night.)
nt by—
_______ ’Hesternhmﬂn Telegraph Co. | COAXL1 '23.&3,.,?&. Beptas, 10T, .
(Name of company.) (Dat )
To_ e Be Houn ) From __JONN_Sranc o
(Print or typewrite name of sender.)

....... Tulsa, Oklahema | e DESSREEOSHRANY

I (Title of sender.)

Your wire 17th, ¥rances will sign ne loass until investisation

now being made as Lo vaine of this land is completed.

Signed

Francise.

I
3
D
»
\
i AP
g ,.f
harge? a__ Bediun
(Ii not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)
PAID : By SENDER.
(Insert ** In cash,” if so paid.}
Appropriation:
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR PN

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

o ~
= . .

) - 4 E
Mail to Net. 8, 117

D

m3 1 T = D Py T
[homas Adams sick, If Frances T TYman
o T - by G - i 4+ A Avrd e
can come howme Wwill WiTre U1CKEETU, AQVIB e,
A - ~ -] ~
A i Adams
S
*aid,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

{ PAID
GOVERNMENT RATE | COLLECT

(Eastern time.)

By ... Vestern lInion,.. ..
(Name of Telegraph Company)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Begge, Ckla,,
Mail to Oct. 8, 1917

Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,

Thomas Adams sick, If Frances Parryman
can come home will wire ticket. Advise,
Annie Adams,
Paid,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
GOVERNMENT RATE{ E513 por

Gidegel s e T

."(a‘-fasrsrn time.)

(Name of Telegraph Company)

By Western Union,

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise nnted.



Hovember 8, 197.

#ir, Walter D, Elred
Bl .

Deny Sirie

I am returning herewith the c¢il and gas
lease executed by Martha Checote, nee Perrvman and
 Frances Porryman to C. J. Burten, same covering certain
lands in Tulea County,Oklahems, properly signed by
Frances Perryman and acknowledged by a Netary Public.

very trudy yeurs

Super intendent.



. Hohn PFrancis, Jr.,
Supt Garlisle Indian Schoeol,
Garlisla Pe“qsy¢vania.

before a Eota;y Publie.

e ?f‘:fﬁinaao have Frances acknowledge this instru-

<mment*befare some Notary Bubliec and have him pl
1 thereon and rsturn the same %o me at your
liest convenience. This matter has been pending
a-lon tige and the lessses ars very anxious %o Obws:..
ease, =

Thanking you in advance, I am,

Very truly yours,




-
”

WALTER D. ELROD
ATTOSNEY AT LAW
OMMULGEE, OKLA.

Sept. 15, 1917.

Supt. of Carlisle Inaian school,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Pleuse Tina enclosea 0il anda gus min-
ing lease covering:

'he Wests O southeasts
01 pection lo, Township 19
North, Range lo wast,

Szme being part or the allotment of Ben Perryman wno
wasS the Tuther of Wrunces k. Perryman and Martha

Checote, nee Perrymam. -

. ~ Also tind enclosed check in the sum of
$60.00 peyable to the oraer of Frunces E. Perrymsn.
You will notice thut Martha Checote, nee Perryman,
joined by her husbund, Samuel J. Checote, Jr.,have
executed this leuse,

Please be careful and have Prances,
when she signs her name, t0 write her nsme srances
and not Frencis, as sne wus enrolled us Frances, and
I am under the impression that she hus been in the hapit
0 writing ner name srancis. I notice that her name in
the check is spellea FranGis.

When she has executed tne lease take her
berore some notary public and have her acknowledge same
and when she nas done this eithexr turn the check over to
her or nola the same as you may think advisable; and when
this leuse %@3 been executed and check been delivered,
return tae me zt your.earliest convenience,

very truly yours,

WDE/M
SIC.



Ay

- WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
OKMULGEE, OKLA.

Ostober 30, 1817,

I got in Houch with I ﬂ*. Burton by
!phons, &ud herewith you will plgase fin
enclosed N, Y. Exchangs, payable t5 the crder
¢f Frances Perrﬂmwn in ths sum of $85,00

Kindly have Frances exsoutae leass
and *c“ncwleaﬁﬂ the same Defores some Notary
Public and forward the lsase to nme,

‘:.:';;‘?",3 ‘u":li:'?"_f truji:i/’/_, :
W . L LY

Wy 38
W=l




September
Bighteenth,
i 9 31 %

Mr. W. D. Blrod,
Attomey at lLaw,
Okmulgee, Okla.

My dear Mr. Elrod:

I am in receipt of your letter of September
15, 1917 regarding the execution of an o0il
lease by Frences Perryman, a student of this
school.

In response you are advised thatjin sccordance
with the practise of the school, before
recommending to our students that they sign any
ingtrument of this kind I have referred the
matter to Stperitntendent Parker of the Five
Civilized Trihkes for his sdvice as th the
adequacy of the congideration., I will hold

the check here awaiting the reporg of Super-
intendent Parker.

I might advise you that I am just in receipt
of a telegram from another individuwal offering
Francés 380 for her half interest. After
consultation with Prances I will advise you
of her decision.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.

Ir/s



WALTER D. ELROD

ATTORNEY AT LAW
OKMULGEE. OKLA.
Sept. 15, 1917,

Miss Frances E. Perryman,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear pFrances:

I am enclosing an 01l and gus mining
lease coverings

Wests of Southeast 4 of
Section lo, Township 19 North
Range 13 East

in Tulsa County, Oklahoma, the same being Eighty acres
of land that you and your sister, Martha, inherited
from your deceuSed Iather. You will note that the con=-
glderation of this lease is $120.,00, halr of which goes
to yourself and the other half to your sister Martha;
Martha, joined by her husband, Samuel J. Checote, JTr.,
executed this lease on this the 1lbth day of September,
1917,

I shall enclose this lease t0 the zuper-
intendent of the Carlisle Indian sSchool together with a
check for $60.00 and when you have executed this lease
check will be subject to your order.

In my opinion this is all ghat tais oil
lease is worth at this time as it is almost surrounded
with dry holes.

‘ After the lease is executed, please re-
turn the same t0 me at your earliest convenience.

very twruly yours,

WDE/M // m

P i
R P ﬂ7_,(__
A CC o s KEZ%Z ﬁé‘“"“vbvmqumzf:%ﬁ e

e o WPE_

- »



September
Twenty-fourth,
& P X %

Mr. Wel ter D. Elrod,
Muskogee, Oklia.

My dear Sir:

I have your letter of September 21, 1917
regarding a certain oil and gas lease which

you desire that_E:anqgggig;a%Eﬂn‘_a gtudent
of this school, should Be

In response I wish to advise you thai I fully
appreciste the fact that Frances is & quarter
blood Indian, thet she is over twenty-one,

that she is legnlly capable of executing the
instrument in question and is not sutject, in

an ordinary sense, to the jurisdiction of the
Department of the Interior. Herepresent sit-
nation ag a pupil of this school, however, places
upon me & real respongihility as her advisor

and friend.

In view of the fact that at the same time she re-
ceived your offer she received a ftelegram offer-
ing her & material increase from ancther person,
she feels =3 1 feel that she should understand
the value of the property which slie is to legse
and obtain for herself the largest amount which
the property will bkring.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.



WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
OKMULGEE, OKLA.

September 21, 1917.

Mr. John Franeis, Jr.,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:--

I have received your letter of the 18th inst.,
and in reply would advise that Frances Perrymen is & one-
quarter blood Indian end there fore the Department has no
jurisdiction over her nor even over her own &llotment.

A Mr. Swann was after this lease but offered only
one dollar per acre; A lMr. Burton offered one dollar fifty
cent® per ascre for the lesse and I advised Martha to execute
the same.After Swann had been advised that Marthe had executed
the lesse he then offered Two dollars per acre., I told nim
that he had had his day in court and had stated that one dollar
per ascre was all that he would give, and I think therefore that
mder 211 the circumstences that Frances shogld join in this

lease.

Yours very truly,
‘4'2/' - J M
LY

1



Aug, 20, 1817

Dr. G, W, Line,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear S8Sir:
I am enclosing herewith ch=ok
in the sum of $4,00 to cover dental work
done for Franges Perryman, a pupil of
this school, as per your bill of July 1, 19817,

Yours very truly,

Superintendsnt,

gnol,



5—164D.

TO GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES.

Insert “day” or *night” in blank below for rate.

In lower left-hand corner show if paid for in cash
or to be charged. If latter, insert name of Office or
Officer to which bill for charges should be sent.

See full instructions on reverse hereof.

Donotacceptt
official business.

local Office,
for collection by your Auditor.

TO TELEGRAPH MANAGER,
This message is OFFICIAL BUSINESS of the U. S. and
ghould be sent “PAID" at Government rate named below.
?ewﬂttenorstamped signatures. “COLLECT"
messages should not be sent by Indian Office employees on

If tolls are not paid in cash by sender, or collected from his
forward original message with your monthly report,

TO AUDITOR OF TELEGRAPH CO.

It message was sent “Paid, Charge .......... ol
bill on Government voucher form to Office named
in lower left-hand comer and attach original mes-
sages in support of your bill.

Ii message wasmarked, *‘Paid in cash by Sender,”
your charges will be refused by Government Auditor.

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed—

Sent by— stV orlt
Western Unioen

(Name of company.)

To . Walter D. Elrod

(Place.)

Bron.....JOLR Francig. Ty, - -t0ae WOS .1

(Print or typewrite name of sender.)

—. Oknmulgee, Oklahomaa . . ... sl __an ANPRYINLONAOIN 1oz oty inalinn " 2ue -
(Title of sender.)
IT Burton wants lease Francesg Perrvman have him mail draft
elghty five dellars her order.
%

Cellecte.
Charget =« a- :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)
BAID e By SENDER.
(Insert ‘“In cash,” if so paid.) -
Appropriation:

;B (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE HEREOF.)




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON

March 18, 1916.

METHOD OF SENDING AND PAYING FOR TELEGRAMS.
ORDER No. 5.

To Ary, OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE INDIAN SERVICE:

In lieu of Circular 1056, the following instructions in regard to
sending and pay‘intg for telfegrams,iare hereby promulgated, to be
cffective on and atter April 1, 1916:

1. HOW SENT.

* F
No telegram on which the charges are to be paid by the Gov-
ernment, either directly or by way of reimbursement, shall be
;ezlli):)“collect” unless sent by a perton not in the Service. See
. A\

(a) Indian Office.—Messages sent by Government officers
or employees to or from the Indian Office shall be
marked in the lower left-hand corner, thus: *‘Official

Business, Governme;,lt day (olr _.nigf:l.t) rate. Paid, .

charge Indian Office.”

(b) Field Offices.—Messages sent to or from any field office,
which dproperly pertain to its jurisdiction, shall be
marked in a similar manner: “‘Official Business,
Government day (or night) rate. Paid, charge

, (giving name of the person or office to wl’;irgh
bill should be presented for payment).”

(c) Traveling employees.—All other messages sent by em-
ployees who are under the jurigdiction of a field
supervising office, whether gent direct to that office
or otherwise, ehall be marked thus: ‘‘Official Busi-
ness, Government day (or night) rate. Paid, chm-g

(give name of the person or office to whi
the bill should be presented for payment.)”’

All other messages sent by employees who are not under
the jurisdiction of any field supervising office shall
be r.Es,id for in cash at the time the message is filed
with the cemEsmy for transmission, and the message
shall be marked thus: “Official Business, Govern-
ment day (or night) rate. Paid in cash by sender.””
In all such cases a copy of the message, showing that
the original was marked “Paid in cash by sender,’?
must be retained by the traveler and filed with his
voucher on which reimbursement is requested.

2. METHOD OF PREPARATION.

(a) Rates.—Each message must be marked by the sender
g0 as to show whether it is sent at day or night Gov-
ernment rates. Night rates are cheaper, and should
be used when foo much delay is not occasioned
thereby.

2. METHOD OF PREPARATION—Continued.

(b) Signature.—Each telegram must be sicned in sender’s
own handwriting, ewritten or stamped signa-
tures must not be used. Telegrams phoned to send-
ing station of company must be confirmed by written
message prepared and signed as herein directed.

(c) Address.—Official felegrams sent o the Secre of
the Interior, or to the head of any bureau thereof, or
to any other person in the Department whose official

: 14 goaitlon is of sufficient prominence to insure proper

elivery of the message at W:‘.shin[i)t‘on, D. C., over

the lines of the Western Union and Postal Telegraph

Cable Companies, should. be addressed ‘“Washing-

ton” only, the letters *“D. C.”” being eliminated.
(*‘Departmental Order November 20, 1915.)

(d) No duplicates should be furnished to the receiving
office of the company, except to support lost mes-
sages, when ordered by the Indian Office, in accord-
ance with paragraph 5 hereof. , ©'* [ . L}

(e) Appropriation.—On each copy of the messagce give name
of the appropriation chargeable with the toll.

(f) Form.—When practicable use prescribed forms, making
original four copies, and disposing of the copies
as marked thereon. Additional copies may be
made as desired. If not g)mcticable to use pre-
scribed form, keep copy of the message and mail

“ - omitted forms as'scon as practicable.

3. MANNER OF PAYMENT.

(2) Vouchers of telegraph companies, when submitted for
payment, must be supported by the originals of all
telegrams filed by officers or employees of the Indian
Service, after April 1, 1916.

(b) Messages sent ‘‘collect” to a Government office or
officer, by a person not in the Interior Department,
may be paid for on presentation of a copy of the re-
ceived message. However, the Government re-
serves the privilege of having such ma&sa%ea marked:
‘“Paid, charge , (giving the name of the person
or office to which the bill should be presented for
payment),’”’ and in such cases it will be the duty of
the telegraph company to Ii;eaent the original mes-

sage in support of its bill. Field officers are advised
to instruct correspondents to so mark messages

which are to be paid for by thesGovernment.’

CATO SELLS,
Comanisstoner.
Approved, March 20, 1916.
BO SWEENEY,
Assistant Secretary. Saaeg



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL WESTE = & N
Day Message } = \a
b FELEAN

Day Latter Blue Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this is a day message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this isa day message, Other-
wise itetharacter is indicated by the
GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT. 'smbbl appearing after the check.

NEWCOMEB CARLTON, PRESIDENT
A 7
IO”]fEéf

i Building : e
. f -~
b\)

es ) 2 5 | = Vay :

Soeteo
ISP S 18 GOVT,

MUSKOGEE OKLA 1107AM OCT 19TH 1917
FRANCIS SUPT
CARL ISLE, PA,

TELEGRAM FIFTEENTH INVESTIGATED FRANCES PERRYMAN CASE KEEP HER AT

CARLISLE UNTIL FURTHER ADVISED.
WYLY
106P



5—164D.

TO GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES.

Insert “day” or “night’’ in blank below for rate.

In lower left-hand corner show if paid for in cash
or to be charged. If latter, inserl name of Office or
Officer to which bill for charges should be sent.

See tull instructions on reverse hereof.

TO TELEGRAPH MANAGER.

This message is OFFICIAL BUSINESS of the U. S. and
should be sent “PAID” at Government rate named below.

Do not accept typewritten or stamped signatures. “COLLECT"
messages should not be sent by Indian Office employees on
official business.

I tolls are not paid in cash by sender, or collected from his
local Office, forward original with your thly report,
for collection by your Auditor.

TO AUDITOR OF TELEGRAPH CO.

If message was sent “Paid, Charge .. ........ fre
bill on Government voucher form to Office named
in lower left-hand corner and attach original mes-
sages in support of your bill.

If message wasmarked, *Paid in cash by Sender,”
your charges will be refused by Government Auditor.

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed—

Segbyes T Lol b A
Western Unioeon

_________ Telegraph Co.

e .

Callect
Paid, %9 bk - Word. __

(Day or night.)

(Place.)

From John Francis, Jri. .

(Print or typewrite name of sender.)

........ Superintendent | oo ol

... . Government rate—Toll, $ _______________

Carllisie,Pa. Sept.18, 19.7s . .

(Date.)

(Title of sender.)

Your wire 17th. Frances will sign no lease until investigation

new peing made as te valme of this land is completed.

T

J
7 A gl Al / EL Nl 0.

I

ChargelAo RoHaunm

(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.) l

(Insert ** In cash,” il So paid.) ¥

By SENDER. |

Appropriation:

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE HEREOF.)

G—48a0




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON

March 18, 1916.

METHOD OF SENDING AND PAYING FOR TELEGRAMS.
ORDER No. 5.

To arr OrricErs AND EMPLOYEES OF THE INDIAN SERVICE:

In lieu of Circular 1056, the following instructions in regard to
sending and paying for telegrams, are hereby promulgated, to be
effective onand after April 1, 1916: < .

1. HOW SENT.

No telegram on which the chérges are fo be paid by the Gov-
ernment, either directly or by way of reimbursement, shall be
senéj“collect” unless sent by a person not in the Service. See
3 (b).

(a) Indian Office.—Messages sent by Government officers
or employees to or from the Indian Office shall be
marked in the lower left-hand corner, thus: **Official
Business, Government day. (or night) rate, Paid,
‘charge Indian Office.” =

(b) Field Offices.—Meseages sent to or from any field office,
which dpmperly pertain to its jurisdiction, shall be
marked in a eiffiilar manner: *‘Official Business,
Government day (or night) rate. Paid, charge

, (giving name of the person or office to which

bill should be presented for payment).’

(c) Traveling employees.—All other messages sent by em-
ployees who are under the jurisdiction of a field
supervising office, whether sent direct to that office
or otherwise, shall be marked thus: “Official Busi-
ness, Government day (or night) rate. Paid, charge
——, (give name of the person or office to which

the bill sﬁould be presented for payment.)”’

All other messages sent by employees who are nof under
the jurisdiction of any ﬁeldy supervising office shall
be paid for in cash at the time the message is filed
with the ccmEany for transmission, and the message
shall be marked thus: “Official Business, Govern-
ment day (or night) rate. Paid in cash by sender.”
Inall such cases a ccﬁ»y of the message, showing that
the original was marked ‘‘Paid in cash by sender,”
must be retained by the traveler and filed with his
voucher on which reimbursement is requested.

2. METHOD OF PREPARATION.

(a) Rates.—Iiach message must be marked by the sender

: so as to show whether it is sent at day or night Gov-

ernment rates. Night rates are cheaper, and should

be used when too much delay is not occasioned
thereby.

2, METHOD OF PREPARATION—Continued.

(b) Signature.—Each telegram must be signed in sender’s
own handwriting. Typewritten or stamped signa-
tures must not be used. Telegrams phoned to gend-
ing station of company must be confirmed by written
message prepared and signed as herein directed.

(c) Address.—Official telegrams sent to the Secretary of
the Interior, or fo the head of any bureau thereof, or
to any other person in the Department whose official

osition is of sufficient prominence to insure proper
elivery of the message at Washington, D. C,, over
the lines of the Western Union and Postal Tele%'aph

Cable Companies, should be addressed ‘‘Washing-

ton” only, the letters *“D. €. being eliminated.

(*“Departmental Order November 20, 1915.)

(d) No duplicates should be furnished fo the reeeiving
office of the company, except to support lost mes-
sages, when ordered by the Indian Office, in accord-
ance with paragraph 5 hereof. ’ !

(e) Appropriation.—On each copy of the message give name
of the appropriation chargeable with the toll.

(f) Form.—When practicable use prescribed forms, making
- . original and four copies, and. disposing of the copies
. as marked thereort.' Additional copies” may be
made as desired. If not practicable to use pre-
_scribed form, keep copy of the message and mail

~ omitted forms as soon as practicable.

3. MANNER OF PAYMENT.

(a) Vouchers of telegraph companies, when submitted for
payment, must be supported by the originals of all
telegrams filed by officers or employees of the Indian
Service, after April 1, 1916.

(b) Messages sent ‘‘collect” to a Government office or
officer, by a person not in the Interior Department,
may be paid for on presentation of a copy of the re-
ceived message, owever, the Government re-
serves the privilege of having such messages marked :
““Paid, charge 3 (,-iivi the name of the person
or office to which the bill should be presented for
payment),”” and in such cases it will be the duty of
the telegraph company to present the original mes-
sage in support of its bill. IJli‘ield officers are advised
to instruct correspondents to so mark messages
which are to be paid for by the Government,

CATO SELLS,

Commissioner.
Approved, March 20, 1916.
BO SWEENEY,
Assistant Secretary. Sonifpd



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Tulsa, Okla,,
Mail to Sept. 17,1917

Supt. of the Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,

Understand Harts here has sent $60,00 to Frances
Perrymand for oil lease on her one-half interest in land in
section 13, township 1°, range 13, Will give #80,00 for
lease on her interest if accepted wire my expense when I

will eend money and lease for execution,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS A. R, Haun,

{ PAID
GOVERNMENT RATE § co11 peT

(Eastern time.) /b

By .. Vesigrn Union.. ...

(Name of Telegraph Company)

Pai d. --------------------------------------------------- Superintendent.
Night

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



CLASS OF SERVICE [SYMBOL

Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite

Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)thisisa day message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite

Night Letter

NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isa day message, Other-
wiseitscharacter is Indicated bythe
symbol appearing after the check.

= e

RECEIVED AT 130 West High St.
- Carlisle, Pa.

49

' 4
3G 8 13
BEGGS OKLA 227PM OCT 8TH 1917

SUPT INDIAN SCHOOL
CARL ISLE PAo

THOS ADAMS SICK IF FRANCIS...RERRYMAN CAN COME HOME WILL

WIRE TICKET ADVISE.
ANNIE ADAMS

354PM




208

MEMORANDUM COPY

TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Keep copy on this form for your files. _—
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be pted if p ted by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— [ iy
‘ PaT 5 o e Word __EBay Government rate—Toll, $.__________ =
-~ (Day or night.)
Sent by— :
Hesters Union Telegraph Co. Qu»;z.hmﬁm,ﬂ;&&&s_;ﬁg}.g@. 1917
(Name of company.) (Place.) (Date.)
To Francis, Supte, From. 23 582% 8. Wyly
(Print or typewrite name of sender.) i
Carliele, Pa. . Supsrvicor of Judian Scvhoola.
(Title of sender.)

Charge :

Telegran fiftoenth; investigated Flancis Perryuan onze.

Keop her wt Cazlisle wntil further advised.

{ehgnnd) WYLY

Superviser of Indlen Sohsele

(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID

................. By SENDER.

" (Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)

I.ﬂ-;él.lﬁ-ﬁ i%ﬂ':hﬁ-“'il #y e L‘.T. 18)8.

Approprintigns, HRCEEERE U VLU e AL ) T

6—4890
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h
¥0 .| MEMORANDUM COPY

TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM

1. Eeep copy on this form for your files. e e

2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. o Will NOT be pted if p i by Tele-

3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in

lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— ' ; e =1
‘ Pajd, o - Word __98¥ __ Government rate—Toll, §.____.___

............................................................... (Day or night.)
Sent by—

Muskogee,0kla., Jan.l5,1918.

(Name of company.) (Place.) (Date.)
To Franci ‘.ﬁ___gwtcg = o e, As e !j’ly e =
(Print or typewrite name of sender.)
_______ Cariisle, Pa. ... | Bopozviser Indian Bohocde, @
| (Title of sender.)
Your telegram twelve. Fisld Clerk Ckaulgee rogquested
investigate and report advisability Frances Perrynan cosing
home. Will wire when report ie recelved.
(Bagned) Wyly
gupervipor Indian Schools.
Charge :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)
AT oS T = By SENDER.
IndeB0he Talets1008,
Appropriation: ____ S et et s e

B—4t00




Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message Day Message
Day Letter Blue Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
___Night Letter NL Night Letter NL
If none of these three symbols

‘t If none of these three symbols

appears after the check (number of appears after the check (number of
words)this is a day message. Other- words)thisisaday message. Other=
wise its character is indicated by the 'Imse lts l:haractar isindicated by the
symbol appearing after the check. NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT g after the check.

iu o~ Tlesd oo Bnd 133
RECEIVED AT 130 West High St.

U:ﬂ,l".L.L..J-L -

15P 8 26 GOVT,
MUSKOGEE OKLA 430PM JANY 15TH 1918

FRANCIS SUPT.,
CARLISLE, PA,

YOUR TELEGRAM TWELVE FIELD CLERK OKMULGEE REQUESTED INVESTIGATE AND

REPORT ADVISABILITY FRANCES PERRYMAN COMING  HOME WILL WIRE WHEN REPORT

IS RECEIVED., P i Ui s 0.0 S
WYLY | Telephone No, Lo
:' | J +, /

712P i S 7 S el N P I
A 7/



/ FEAE 13 1938:
7 0D s

ira, Dwingi-

Frances Perrvman is te go te her home
with her aunt this merning, leaving Carlisle
at 10t48. Sne is to pe reported "On Leaved,

Very truly yours

superintendent.



249

3’&1‘%&&2‘? 11" 19343.

Vire, Anmie Adama
Resgs, OK1ahomis

Tear Hadani-

I have your latter dated January &th saying
that yeu want yeur nlece 7rancea lerryman, at homs

candl will ceme fer nar if you can bve agsured that

she can ge with you,

Peraonslly I Teal that Trances will nake
3 great migtake in laaving scheol Al this time,
partioniarly in the niddle cof the year., e in-
provement in her 1s bzconing wmers neticsable and
ghe 18 too nice a girl net to maxe the poat of
herseif,

At the same tlmeyg she i naarly vhite and
haa tug 1ittie right in a schorl 1i¥e this fer
which reagen there will be ne objecuions.onffered
By 1me %0 Frances? roturning homs withh yous 17 yeu
can secure the censsent of Supervizer A. 2. th?.
I have telegraphed him abeud this case and you
can take up the matter with him.

Vapry Sruly yours

Suparintendent.
HRD



N Cpiliole oot
e S 2SS

6’[\0.&_« W/‘d’/’/
Lc/f/e’/é’é %o//éww /é/

Y ﬁ M%W ,
‘:/ # #4/(/’7{ Zﬂj Q&V e L

.,, g e 2 bor
- Ff s Tk M,pféé /M

' 4 7~

e o/ #o/cm ‘72’1&647,,#,{%/54/

>

-._"';-"'",.ZL 2 /’Zfz} /fzc,fz/'ﬁ’/ ﬁf;fz,é/uz /

L =
g

I‘- e 77 7 1 A /«r_ W&?f

e '-"

Lo = ’j 4/[Lf({d,7/m Z/f/ M/\g
--L 2L v -.;' g / ((

¢ /Af //7




g B

oy 97 , L

%f/ﬂwﬁi M@ /% "

%5%/&4 by
ol S nnerille Aok

/,Jf?’f;e/(/ o
JW//L///
il




: S o) G Pre e od-
Upioy kot 27 e e of
e .. JLe o
Lt . Hes 5.4 x VO Lol
46«9—».- Lo alttt = I ﬁﬁmﬁe«zd G of

_/3'{19/1 /Zv ey Dol Jn.;_ﬁi_ﬁm_w"? i
Cove f Lot g%( P GCGe. e
0%&4 J /gﬁ-zrf_ PR N o
L a fettts thm/ i d [Fof
UV%L @"’m-z-wm-:? ﬁﬁﬁ«, %é'r Sed -

/fc,.’h o @.aruu-w-:? ot st Zé 2

,é/tfiﬁ-t-c)-’ o b,/ d&&-ﬂt Pl Lad iy /L/""' |
i?.H,C- ﬁ ’f{ﬂ.—p-{/ A O el oy /’1/{3";“"1/
fve tiiaio . U N -a’;"’,{/"i{"”’@
?&‘—c.co ﬁﬁ-«)ﬁ;, % C?‘Jfé’f*“-"v’;./i













—

RECEIPT FOR INSURED MAIL. > ',) %
g s AT i
m. . 5268 Justag 5By

This receipt represents a parcel insured, and | 4
must be presented in the event of application for Fee MMA.:)_cu-

indemnify which must be made within six {Pestmark.) E

months from date of mailing. The sender y

should write the name and address of the ad- Crn

dressee on the back hereof. - ¥ » i\
Was inquiry made as to contents and packing? -.___‘Ag EE -

POSTMASTER, by 8/

LrsEs s “!ﬂ{’fi":wv) !
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Maréh 16, 1918.

Miss Frances Perrymsn,
Begg‘ﬂ s Okla.

My dear Frances:

I am enclosing herewith a check in the amount of (42.66, which rep-
resents the balance of yvour account at this school.

Sincerely yours,

Superinftendent.
EDS
encl.
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February 13, 1918,

M,
: » m.

¥y dear Frances:®

Replying to your latter of Fabruary 1lst, 1918,
I have to advise that vour ukulele was sent to you
¥eiterday by insured parcel poet mail, I am en-
closing haraewith a cheaok for %12.55 which covers
the cost of ukulsle, $12,00; your part of the ex-
pressage ifrom chicaga to Carlisle, 15¢; parcel
postage frowm Carlisle to Baggs, Okla., 40¢. Pleass
aign and sndorse the check and raeiurn same to us
at your =arliest gonvenience., I trust that you
will receive the ukulele in due time and that vou
will soon besonme a fins narformer thexeon.

Mz, Franols has heen away for a waeek, but im-
mediately on his raturn I will have hinm approve
check tranafsrring balaneas of vour money %o vou,

We miss you very much and hopa shat you will
be able to return scme Yime soon. I hops that you
are getiing along niecsly and having a pleasant tima,

Fith kindest regards and hest wishas, I am

Your friend,

Chief Clerk.

p/C /, RS IRV
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5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 191
This certifies that h» Ia.nQElﬁ,_Pﬁé‘Im}I&EL-t.; ..... e e
ame of student,
has made the following record in _________ carlislelz{%;&nrﬁ%?oo; ________________________________
(Name of school.
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RaTivG,
W 27 R T A e N I SR R R ) S R - e
General Exexrcises BN, - 1
_Arithmetic ... B8
_Geography Y2 SRS
_Physiology and Hyglene .- . 83
SRRYBRNGE Lo h o i IR oo L B e 89
RERNERE e o I T GRS R ST 79
T e e A RS RS e (L RN IR b e e ol = ST R |
Weporement: - o6, o0 o ARl A e T e e
DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EaAcH, RATING.
s e S N o e S T, S °0
Cooking 88
and is goedg ywt eligible to pursue work inthe . 8Sixth grade, academic; and
“{Cancel one.)

" Principal.




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

, 191
This certifies that .. __ Frances Perryman . e
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in .. Carlisle Indifﬂ' schQOJ' ________________________________
(Name of school.)
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RATING.
T N e L sl ... 83
. Qoneen) BIRTOINEE ...l L wmeteden o8 87
_ARIShWE NS ... .8
PRNORNRIO ol C o 0 R L T e I T e S 88
_Physiology and Hygiepe .. .. ... B
S e b SN R I T T L R e R 89
R e ] e 2 ST s A S TS 4 [
T e M O W, S DA O SOOI (SO, S Ol o O\ 0, 5, L IO e b
BT e N I R e s R
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
_Sewing i 10 s
_Oooking : I i) By &8
and iEc g eligible to pursue work in the 8ixth . ... grade, academic; and
(Cancel one,
L SIS W N Bl grade or year vocational
o—ss50  Superintendent. Principal.
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